Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

S. PTC

2232797

Attorney Docket No.

138589

		Attorney Docket No. 138589					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
3.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Yuichiro KANAZAWA (2) Tatefumi ODA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIDEK CO., LTD. 34-14 MAEHAMA, HIROISHI-CHO GAMAGORI-SHI AICHI-KEN, 443-0038 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other B. Execution Date: BOTH (September 18, 2008).						
4.		B. Patent No.(s)					
	C. Title of Application: <u>OPTOTYPE PRESENTI</u>	NG APPARATUS					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLUE & REPRINCE N.C.	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 210324) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		18/02/2828 MJAMAI 00008836 18232/37					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
:	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

. •				e e			
			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Yuichiro KANAZAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Tatefumi ODA	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)	·	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	NIDEK CO., LTD.				
(10)		(10)		hi-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi-ken			
(11)	Insert	the er inven divisi	ntire right, title and interest for the ation, and in all applications for pa ional, continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg United States of America as defined in 35 Utent including any and all provisional, non-pr reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, that may be granted on the invention known apparatus	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,		
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign	100700					
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 138589					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of An on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 24, 20	08			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein binding identifi	applications for the invention and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree tination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author and application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here	on, and an ignee may est to execute in obtain in obtain est to perfeited State orizes an Assignee texecuter executer issors, as by grants	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and all y deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward woute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents is a consistent with a consistent with the contraction of the entire interest of and will not execute, any agreen signs and legal representatives.	perform any act which may be necessary in c	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or red States resulting by the entire interest assignment is further		
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) op				
Date	9.18,2008		Inventor Signature	Tuichito FANAZAWA	(SEAL)		
Date	9.18,200	8	Inventor Signature	Tuichiro FANAZAWA Tatefumi ODA	(SEAL)		
Date							
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		

Inventor Signature _

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Witness _

Inventor Signature

Witness _____

Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Inventor Signature (SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/24/2008

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 021627 FRAME: 0055